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MEETING SAFETY BRIEFING

Safety is a top priority for the Fire Safe Council of Nevada County. This value is fundamental to
our mission and creates a “safety first” culture in our organization. At the beginning of meetings
a short briefing is conducted to acquaint all meeting attendees and to ensure everyone knows
how to respond in case of an emergency.

(Chairman to go over the following and asks for volunteers/qualified people and writes the
following info for everyone to see on a white board or fljp chart:)

Gene Albaugh Community Room, Madelyn Helling Library, 980 Helling Way,
1. Mtg location (address): Nevada City and The Joseph Center, Levon Avenue, Truckee

2. Evacuation routes and meeting point (discuss / describe):

3. 911: (Name of who will call):

4. Meet: (who will meet first responders):

5. CPR: (certified and willing):

6. AED: (where / who will get):

7. Active shooter: (discuss plan ): 1) get out, 2) Turn off cell phone and hide out,
or 3) take out if other options not possible.



Fire Safe Council of Nevada County
P.O. Box 1112

Grass Valley, CA 95945

Phone (530) 272-1122

Fax (530) 272-3232
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FIRE SAFE COUNCIL OF NEVADA COUNTY
BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ MEETING

PUBLIC NOTICE & AGENDA

Notice is now given that a regular meeting of the Board of Directors’ has been called and will be held on Thursday, May
23, 2019, at 10:00 a.m. in the Madelyn Helling Library, located at 980 Helling Way, Nevada City, CA. Video
conferencing or teleconferencing will be available at the Joseph Center in Truckee, CA.

“To provide Firewise education and programs to enhance emergency preparedness for catastrophic wildfire to all citizens in Nevada
County in order to reduce the loss of life, property, and natural resources and to create Firewise Communities/USA®;, to network with
other Fire Safe Councils, governmental agencies and foundations for the benefit of the citizens of Nevada County.”

1) CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
2) MEETING SAFETY BRIEFING

3) AGENDA AND ORDER OF BUSINESS:
a) Approval of Agenda and Order of Business Action

4) MEETING MINUTES:
a) Approval of Minutes from the 2018 Board Meeting Action

5) PUBLIC COMMENT:

This time is set aside for persons wishing to address the Board on any matter of interest that s not on the agenda.
The Board invites comments from the agenda items after discussion by the Board Members. Speakers will be limited
to five (5) minutes, unless extended by the Board chair. The Board chair reserves the right to further limit or exclude
repetitious or irrelevant presentations. If written material is included, 20 copies of all information to be distributed to
Board members should be given to the Secretary prior to the meeting. Action will not be taken at this meeting on
citizen comments. The Board, however, after hearing from interested citizens, may place items under new business on
a future agenda so proper notice may be given to all interested parties. If no one wishes to comment, the next
scheduled agenda item will be considered.

6) AGENCY/PARTNER REPORTS — (Limit to 3-5 minutes) Information
7) Board Resolutions — Donn Thane

BOD directives to Executive Director regarding handling and determination of appropriate
resource requests as defined within FSC’s program purposes. Action

8) REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE — Donn Thane

a) DSAV Program Outline, Purpose and Procedures Action
b) Potential Misuse of DSAV Program and FSC Resources (Resolution item 7) Information
c) Public Education Piece Regarding Roles and Purpose of Organizations:

e Fire Safe Council

e Firewise Coalition

e Firewise Communities Information
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d) Director Orientation and Mentoring Process

e) Ponderosa West Contract and Commitments Update

f) Vehicle Leases for Projects and FSC Operations

g) Next Meeting: Thursday, June 13th, 2019 at 9:30am —
10893 Alta St., Grass Valley, CA 95945

9) REPORT OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD — Donn Thane
a) Chairman’s Report
b) Director Orientation and Mentoring Update

10) REPORT OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE — Dave Walker, CPA
a) Financial Analysis
b) Next Meeting: Thursday, June 13th, 2019 at 10:00am — TBD

11)REPORT FROM THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR — Jamie Jones
a) Grant Applications Update
b) Office Operations Update
¢) Partnership Update

12) REPORT FROM THE FUNDRAISING COMMITTEE — Bill Drown
a) Red Zone Affair — September 28th, 2019
b) Next Meeting: TBA

13) REPORT OF THE PROJECTS COMMITTEE — Donn Thane
a) Projects Update
b) Advanced DSAV Class Report
€) 2019-20 Fire Season Guide
d) Next Meeting: TBA

14) DIRECTORS’ COMMENTS

15) CLOSED SESSION - (Only Voting Board Members May Participate):
(Closed session pursuant to California Government Code 11126(a) regarding pending litigation)

a) CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL--EXISTING LITIGATION
(Subdivision (a) of Section 54956.9)
Name of case: Drummond v. Fire Safe Council

b) CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—LITIGATION Significant exposure to litigation

pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 54956.9: 1 case
Report out of Closed Session

2) ADJOURNMENT - Estimated @ 12.00pm

Action
Information
Action

Information

Information
Information

Information
Information

Information
Information
Information

Information
Information

Information
Information
Information
Information

Information

Action

Action

NEXT BOARD MEETING: Thursday, June 27th, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. at the Madelyn Helling Library, located at

980 Helling Way, Nevada City, CA. Video conferencing or teleconferencing will be available at the Joseph Center in Truckee,

CA.

Times stated are approximate and subject to change. Agenda order is tentative and may be changed by Board action without prior
notice. This meeting will conform to the Open Meeting Act. Agenda discussions and report items are subject to action being taken on
them during the meeting by the Board at its discretion. The Board provides the public the opportunity at meetings to address each
agenda item during the Board'’s discussion or consideration of the item. Total time allocated for public comment on particular issues Is
limited. The meeting is accessible to the physically disabled. A person who needs disability-related accommodations or modifications in
order to participate in the meeting shall make a request no later than five (5) working days before the meeting to the Board to (530)

272-1122 or by email to info@areyoufiresafe.com.

BOARD MEMBERS

Donn Thane, Chairman Pete Williams, Director Bill Houdlyschell, Associate

Crawford Bost, Associate
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Rick Nolle, Vice-Chairman  Eric Trygg, Director Gretchen Bennitt, Associate Jerry Martinez, Associate

Dave Walker, Treasurer Alan Doerr, Director Jim Mathias, Associate Heidi Hall, Alternate
Bill Drown, Director Don Wagner, Director Jecobie Waters, Associate

Hank Weston, Director Sue Hoek, Director Joshua Robinson, Associate

Steve Eubanks, Director Wanda Mertens, Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Meeting Notice/Agenda of the Fire Safe Council of Nevada County regular board meeting, scheduled for May
23rd, 2019, was posted per Open Meeting Law requirements at the following locations:

Eric W. Rood Administrative Center, 950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada City CA
Madelyn Helling Library, 980 Helling Way, Nevada City CA
Truckee Library, 10031 Levon Avenue, Truckee CA
www.areyoufiresafe.com

AGENDA POSTED: Monday May 20, 2019
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Fire Safe Council of Nevada County Board of Directors Meeting Minutes
Madelyn Helling Library, 980 Helling Way, Nevada City, CA
Thursday, April 25, 2019 at 10:00 A.M.

Videoconferencing was available at The Joseph Center, Levon Avenue, Truckee, CA.

Board Members in Attendance:

DIRECTORS: ASSOCIATES:
Donn Thane, Vice-Chairman Jim Mathias, CalFire
Dave Walker, Secretary/Treasurer Jeff Pettitt, Nevada County OES

Eric Trygg, Director

Pete Williams, Director
Don Wagner, Director
Bill Drown, Director
Steve Eubanks, Director
Sue Hoek, Director
Wanda Mertens, Director

Staff in Attendance: Jamie Jones and Billy Spearing.

Visitors in Attendance: Elise Arata of Cal OES, Julie Martin of the BLM, Bob Long of Firewise Coalition, Dr.
Kate Wilkin of UCCE.

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

The meeting was called to order at 10:03 A.M.
Meeting Safety Briefing was given by Chairman, Donn Thane.

Consent for current Agenda and previous meeting minutes (Single Motion Needed):
Approval of Agenda, Order of Business, and Minutes from 3/28/2019 Board Meeting was motioned by
Williams and seconded by Trygg. Passed unanimously.

Public Comment: none made

Agency/Partner Reports:

Dr. Wilkin of UCCE: 20/20 Vision Summit was a great success and the burn workshop enrollment is full,
with a waitlist for 2 additional full classes.

Julie Martin of the BLM: Pile burning will commence in the Shields Camp area this week continuing as
long as necessary. Requested an update on the Ponderosa West project and assignment of duties.

Jeff Pettitt of NevCo OES: Reminders for upcoming events with Green waste drops, Children’s Carnival,
Truckee Townhall and Builders Fair.

Elisa of Cal OES: She is happy to be back from Paradise and reported there have been leadership
changes at her organization.

Jim Mathias of CalFire: Logging operations are active again within the county, burn piles are getting
away from folks and caution is needed, burn permits will very soon be required and available on CalFire
website, NEU is staffing more engines each week. NEU was awarded 2 priority projects this year by the
governor, most other units only got 1. Reminder May 19 is WUI drill. Proposed new shaded fuel break
in Woodpecker Ravine. Announced FSCNC will be awarded an agency partner award from NEU on May
2 at the ceremony in Auburn.



6) Report from the Executive Committee: Update n FEMA grants- might not be dead after all. We
hired 1 additional part time chipping supervisor. Audits are underway, the 10 FWC'’s selected and paid
for by NevCo are being added, current grant summary, Fire Season Guide 19/20 is almost completed
thanks to Marty, CWPD and Carnival and green waste reminders, subsequent flyers shared. Chipping
workload discussed; office space is too small- discussed needs for more room. Announced FSCNC
participation in the CAFSC Legislative Day, and upcoming meeting with a rep from Congressman
LaMalfa’s office. Discussed issues within the DSAV program and potential misuse.

7) Report of the Chairman: Book recommendation and encouragement for directors to get involved
and be present at upcoming events.

8) Report from the Finance Committee: Reviewed financial reports and statements. Discussed
potential for income from the Ponderosa West Project.

9) Report from Executive Director: The ED reported on operations and upcoming grant opportunities.
The Ponderosa West Project is estimated to start in June. Green Waste Disposal is approaching, as is
the Children’s Safety and Wildfire Safety Carnival.

10) Report from the Fundraising Committee:
The Red Zone Event dates were announced as September 27 and 28, 2019.

11) Report from Projects Committee: DSAV refresher for original advisor group was discussed as well
as hopes for a mentorship of sorts pairing experienced and new advisors together. Fire Season Guide
update from Marty Main. WUI drill updates from LOP event.

12) Report from the Nominating Committee:
Searching for a replacement Secretary for the Board is necessary.

13) Director Comments: Sue Hoek-suggested providing handouts for our free programs at Food Bank
distributions to reach more low income folks; also, there will be no fires allowed in The Yuba River
Canyon this summer. Wand Mertens: happy to announce Farmers has paid for our booth at the Fair and
they are bringing their disaster response bus. Jamie Jones- Director orientation process is needed for
new directors.

14) Closed Session (Only Voting Board Members May Participate):
There was no closed session.

15) Motion to adjourn was made at 11:55 a.m.

I declare that these meeting minutes accurately reflect the actions of the Fire Safe Council of Nevada County’s
Board meeting held on April 25, 2019 and were approved by the Board of Directors.

Donn Thane, Chairman Date



Executive/Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
10893 Alta St, Grass Valley, CA 95945
Thursday, May 9, 2019

The meeting was called to order at 9:32 A.M.

In Attendance:

Donn Thane, Chairman

Rick Nolle, Vice Chair

Dave Walker, Treasurer

Eric Trygg, Director

Bill Drown, Director

Don Wagner, Director

Pete Williams, Director

Jamie Jones, Executive Director

Guests: None
No public comment.

Review of April’s DSAV class. Approximately 65 trainees were in attendance. It was the largest class
FSC has hosted. Recommended in the future to return to a smaller class size as the large number in
attendance made logistics a challenge.

DSAV procedures were reviewed as per the FSC operating manual. The committee discussed the
purpose of the program and confirmed that we should continue as per current operating policy.
Specifically, that DSAV’s are to be requested through the FSC office and to be assigned via the office as
per the process outlined. FSC's DSAV program is widely popular as it is meant to support the
organizations educational goals. Additionally, the program’s success is in large part due to the
voluntary participation and the fact that it is an advisory only offering and has zero enforcement or
outside agency reporting.

Concerns about outside organizations and neighborhoods using the FSC DSAV program, outside of the
scope of work outlined in FSC operations was discussed. Moving forward, the FSC DSAV program will
continue to operate as intended. As it is a part of the FSC’s mission to support the DSAV program,
outside program support shall be offered to communities and neighborhoods to run their own DSAV
programs, by way of offering assistance with advisor training only. Any outside programs offered that
are similar in nature to the FSC DSAV program, but is not the FSC's program, shall not use FSC
resources, materials, logos or branding. As content and authenticity cannot be monitored effectively in
outside programs, FSC must be consciences of its own program’s authenticity and purpose, which is
modeled in an advisory capacity only, after CAL FIRE's Inspection program and form LE 100. The
committee recommends that FSC publish an educational editorial piece via the local media. The piece
should include and introduction to FSC and its mission, along with information about the organization’s
programs and purpose. Additionally, more information should be provided to the public about each
organization or community group affiliated with FSC (i.e. Coalition of Firewise Communities and
Firewise Communities), educating the community on each organization’s roles and responsibilities. The
Executive Committee has been tasked with meeting with any potential outside programs to clarify
organizational goals.



An increase in very large requests of the office staff was discussed. FSC often receives very large
requests, outside of FSC's available resources and funding. Rick Nolle made a motion to recommend to
the Board of Directors, that the Executive Director shall be given imperial guidance in determination of
what are deemed as reasonable requests of FSC resources. Bill Drown seconds, all in favor.

A press release will be sent to local media to announce the recruitment of additional Directors,
specifically a Secretary.

Donn Thane will contact the new Directors to proceed with a board orientation. Pete Williams will put a
process to paper for operating manual and the benefit of future Directors to use. The process will be
presented to the Board of Directors for approval at the May 23", 2019 meeting.

An estimated scope of work was presented for the Ponderosa West Project. The County of Nevada is in
the process of completing their contract with CAL FIRE. Stay tuned for more detailed upon finalization
of contracts.

The Executive Director discussed the need for additional work trucks to be used on the Ponderosa west
Project. The committee recommends the purchase of the appropriate trucks to be purchased to fill the
need for the project. The ED vehicle has approx. 180,000 miles on it and is need of repairs. The board
recommends the purchase of a new Executive Director vehicle immediately, as the repairs, age and
mileage of the existing car are likely no longer cost effective. Motion made to recommend the purchase
of vehicles by Rick Nolle, Dave Walker seconds, all in favor.

The office will be looking for a volunteer to help assist on phones. An Office Admin will be hired when
additional grant funding or projects becomes available. Resumes are welcomed.

The Executive Director and Chairman represented the FSC at the Cal Fire All Hands Meeting. The FSC
was awarded a Partnership Award by Cal Fire NEU.

The Green Waste Disposal Event was a tremendous success. All 6 locations were full by 1PM Saturday.
Arrangements were made to have Waste Management provide a continuous rotation of containers to
meet the need. Its estimated nearly 90 tons was collected the first weekend. The County of Nevada,
Waste Management and Fire Safe Council are working closely to meet the needs of the coming
weekends.

The 2019-20 Fire Season Guide was sent out in Saturday May 4ths paper. It was also available at the
Children’s Health and Wildfire Safety Carnival.

The meeting was adjourned at 11:43 A.M.

Respectfully Submitted:
Jamie Jones, Executive Director






Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2019

Apr 30, 19
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
10050 - West America Bank
10055 - West America #8159 500.00
10060 - West America #8167*** 500.00
Total 10050 - West America Bank 1,000.00
10000 - Tri Counties Bank
10001 - Tri Counties - Checking 2,546.71
10010 - Tri Counties - Donations 15,659.58
10015 - Tri Counties - Grants Account 119.86
Total 10000 - Tri Counties Bank 18,326.15
10025 - Sierra Central Credit Union
10030 - Sierra Central - Money Market 688.12
10040 - Sierra Central - Savings 170.16
Total 10025 - Sierra Central Credit Union 858.28
10300 - Petty Cash 73.01
Total Checking/Savings 20,257.44
Accounts Receivable
11000 - A/R - Projects 252,858.58
Total Accounts Receivable 252,858.58
Other Current Assets
12050 - Unbilled Accounts Receivable -146,219.27
13000 - Prepaid Expenses 6,173.60
13100 - Prepaid Deposits - WC 871.00
13200 - Prepaid WC Premium -445.01
14900 - Undeposited Funds 1,250.25
Total Other Current Assets -138,369.43
Total Current Assets 134,746.59
Fixed Assets
15000 - Equipment 158,630.58
17000 - Accum Deprec - Equipment -124,705.29
Total Fixed Assets 33,925.29
TOTAL ASSETS 168,671.88
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Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2019

Apr 30, 19

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20101 - Accounts Payable

197,940.05

Total Accounts Payable

Credit Cards
21050 - Tri Counties Credit Card 1029

197,940.05

75.03

Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities
21100 - Direct Deposit Liabilities
21200 - Accrued Expenses
21750 - Tri Counties Credit Line
22000 - Payroll Liabilities
22100 - Accrued Vacation
22150 - Health Insurance Payable
22300 - 401K Plan Payable
22000 - Payroll Liabilities - Other

75.03

-2,696.15
11,565.00
19,848.52

2,272.81
-1,779.57
6,616.42
-6.21

Total 22000 - Payroll Liabilities

25000 - Deferred Revenue
25100 - Deferred Revenue - Invoiced
25000 - Deferred Revenue - Other

7,103.45

67,850.00
46,053.50

Total 25000 - Deferred Revenue

26000 - Fiscal Sponsorship
26200 - FS - Lake Vera-Round Mountain
26300 - FS - Cascade Shores Firewise
26400 - FS - Greater Alta Sierra FW

113,903.50

1,214.90
395.00
45.00

Total 26000 - Fiscal Sponsorship

1,654.90

Total Other Current Liabilities

151,379.22

Total Current Liabilities

349,394.30

Total Liabilities

11
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Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2019

Apr 30, 19
Equity
38000 - Restricted - Ops/Equip Reserve 36,000.00
39000 - Retained Earnings 38,661.71
Net Income -256,022.79
Total Equity -181,361.08
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 168,033.22
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Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Profit & Loss Year to Date
July 2018 through April 2019

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

41100 - Federal Grants

41300 - Local Government Grants
41400 - Business Private Grants
41500 - Foundation & Trust Grants
42000 - Fees and Services

43000 - Donations - Chipping
43500 - Donations - General

44000 - Fundraising

44500 - Memberships

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
50000 - Cost of Goods Sold

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense

52000 - Payroll Fringe Expenses

52100 -
52200 -
52350 -
52375 -
52390 -
52400 -
52500 -

Payroll Taxes

Health Insurance
Holiday Pay

Vacation Pay

Sick Pay

Workers Comp Expense
IRA Contributions

Total 52000 - Payroll Fringe Expenses

60000 - Administrative

64200

64401

- Accounting fees
64300 -
64400 -
- Webmaster
64410 -
64600 -
64700 -
64800 -
64900 -
65000 -
65100 -
65150 -
65200 -
65300 -
65360 -

Professional Services- Contract
Legal fees

Administrative Fees
Telephone

Utilities

Postage

Office Expense & Supplies
Printing & Copying
Permits and Licenses Expense
Repairs and Maintenance
Training

Travel and Meals
Automobile

13

Jul "18 - Apr 19

26,075.83
27,446.50
90,221.23
13,994.43

-420.54
31,686.82
11,430.75
13,360.24
12,317.00

226,112.26

786.50

786.50

225,325.76

14,553.62
7,426.29
3,385.13
3,557.83
3,490.52
3,363.08
2,465.01

38,241.48

4,358.75
7,092.29
596.25
398.40
574.75
3,486.13
1,847.42
783.74
9,534.30
4,885.49
20.00
698.84
805.33
418.81
7.00



65400 -
65525 -
- Insurance - Liability, D and O
65600 -
65800 -
65900 -

65550

Meeting and Program Expenses
Insurance

Dues and Subscriptions
Bank Charges
Merchant Services Fees

65950 - Merchant Deposit Fees

65900 - Merchant Services Fees - Other

Total 65900 - Merchant Services Fees

66000 -

Depreciation Expense

Total 60000 - Administrative

66900 - Reconciliation Discrepancies
70000 - Program Expenses

71000 -
74100 -
74400 -
74800 -
74900 -
74950 -
75000 -
75100 -
75200 -
75250 -
75300 -
75400 -

Payroll Expenses

Contractual - Services

Legal Expenses

Postage

Office Expense & Supplies
Chipping Program Supplies
Printing and Copying

Permits and Licenses Expense
Training and Seminars

Public and Community Outreach
Travel and Meetings

Auto Expense

75450 - Auto Exp - Gas/Mileage/Other
76000 - Depreciation Exp - Program
75400 - Auto Expense - Other

Total 75400 - Auto Expense

75600 -
76500 -
78000 -
78500 -

Dues and Subscriptions
Fundraising Expense

Misc Expenses

Non Reimbursable Expenses

Jul "18 - Apr 19

750.23
16,512.30
1,676.29
669.10
66.74

37.56
225.36

262.92
202.44

55,637.52

156,580.97
195,957.58
591.25
1,021.00
7,167.19
2,215.95
1,496.40
75.00
465.93
150.00
211.54

15,711.29
3,055.25
702.00

19,468.54

85.79
-25.33
500.00
150.00

0.08

Total 70000 - Program Expenses
79010 - Bank Service Charges

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income
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386,111.81
404.65

480,395.54

-255,069.78



Jul "18 - Apr 19

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

80000 - Interest Income 9.99

Total Other Income 9.99
Other Expense

81000 - Interest expense - general 750.00

83500 - Taxes - State 213.00

Total Other Expense 963.00

Net Other Income -953.01

Net Income -256,022.79
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Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Balance Sheet
As of May 22, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
10050 - West America Bank
10055 - West America #8159
10060 - West America #8167***

Total 10050 - West America Bank

10000 - Tri Counties Bank
10001 - Tri Counties - Checking
10010 - Tri Counties - Donations
10015 - Tri Counties - Grants Account

Total 10000 - Tri Counties Bank

10025 - Sierra Central Credit Union
10030 - Sierra Central - Money Market
10040 - Sierra Central - Savings

Total 10025 - Sierra Central Credit Union
10300 - Petty Cash
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
11000 - A/R - Projects

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
12050 - Unbilled Accounts Receivable
13000 - Prepaid Expenses
13100 - Prepaid Deposits - WC
13200 - Prepaid WC Premium
14900 - Undeposited Funds

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
15000 - Equipment
17000 - Accum Deprec - Equipment

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
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May 22, 19

500.00
500.00

1,000.00

64,463.13
181,746.72
119.86

246,329.71

688.12
170.16

858.28
73.01

248,261.00

76,490.79

76,490.79

-146,219.27
6,173.60
871.00
-618.23
258.00

-139,534.90

185,216.89

158,630.58
-124,705.29

33,925.29

219,142.18




Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Balance Sheet
As of May 22, 2019

May 22, 19

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20101 - Accounts Payable

194,677.08

Total Accounts Payable

Credit Cards
21050 - Tri Counties Credit Card 1029

194,677.08

115.00

Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities
21100 - Direct Deposit Liabilities
21200 - Accrued Expenses
21750 - Tri Counties Credit Line
22000 - Payroll Liabilities
22100 - Accrued Vacation
22150 - Health Insurance Payable
22300 - 401K Plan Payable
22000 - Payroll Liabilities - Other

115.00

-2,696.15
10,480.25
19,848.52

2,272.81
-2,654.57
6,841.42
-6.21

Total 22000 - Payroll Liabilities

25000 - Deferred Revenue
25100 - Deferred Revenue - Invoiced
25000 - Deferred Revenue - Other

6,453.45

127,850.00
46,053.50

Total 25000 - Deferred Revenue

26000 - Fiscal Sponsorship
26200 - FS - Lake Vera-Round Mountain
26300 - FS - Cascade Shores Firewise
26400 - FS - Greater Alta Sierra FW

173,903.50

1,214.90
395.00
45.00

Total 26000 - Fiscal Sponsorship

1,654.90

Total Other Current Liabilities

209,644.47

Total Current Liabilities

404,436.55

Total Liabilities
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Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Balance Sheet
As of May 22, 2019

May 22, 19
Equity
38000 - Restricted - Ops/Equip Reserve 36,000.00
39000 - Retained Earnings 38,661.71
Net Income -260,594.74
Total Equity -185,933.03
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 218,503.52
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Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Profit & Loss Year to Date
July 1, 2018 through May 22, 2019

Jul 1, '18 - May 22, 19

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
41100 - Federal Grants 26,075.83
41300 - Local Government Grants 27,446.50
41400 - Business Private Grants 98,493.44
41500 - Foundation & Trust Grants 13,994 .43
42000 - Fees and Services -420.54
43000 - Donations - Chipping 34,835.57
43500 - Donations - General 11,783.75
44000 - Fundraising 13,835.24
44500 - Memberships 13,544.00
Total Income 239,588.22
Cost of Goods Sold
50000 - Cost of Goods Sold 786.50
Total COGS 786.50
Gross Profit 238,801.72
Expense
52000 - Payroll Fringe Expenses
52100 - Payroll Taxes 15,560.39
52200 - Health Insurance 7,426.29
52350 - Holiday Pay 3,385.13
52375 - Vacation Pay 3,5657.83
52390 - Sick Pay 3,490.52
52400 - Workers Comp Expense 3,536.30
52500 - IRA Contributions 2,577.51
Total 52000 - Payroll Fringe Expenses 39,533.97
60000 - Administrative
64200 - Accounting fees 4,595.00
64300 - Professional Services- Contract 7,092.29
64400 - Legal fees 596.25
64401 - Webmaster 398.40
64410 - Administrative Fees 574.75
64600 - Telephone 3,586.13
64700 - Utilities 1,847.42
64800 - Postage 783.74
64900 - Office Expense & Supplies 9,534.30
65000 - Printing & Copying 5,121.06
65100 - Permits and Licenses Expense 95.00
65150 - Repairs and Maintenance 698.84
65200 - Training 805.33
65300 - Travel and Meals 592.02
65360 - Automobile 7.00
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65400 -
65525 -
- Insurance - Liability, D and O
65600 -
65800 -
65900 -

65550

Meeting and Program Expenses
Insurance

Dues and Subscriptions
Bank Charges
Merchant Services Fees

65950 - Merchant Deposit Fees

65900 - Merchant Services Fees - Other

Total 65900 - Merchant Services Fees

66000 -

Depreciation Expense

Total 60000 - Administrative

66900 - Reconciliation Discrepancies
70000 - Program Expenses

71000 -
74100 -
74400 -
74800 -
74900 -
74950 -
75000 -
75100 -
75200 -
75250 -
75300 -
75400 -

Payroll Expenses

Contractual - Services

Legal Expenses

Postage

Office Expense & Supplies
Chipping Program Supplies
Printing and Copying

Permits and Licenses Expense
Training and Seminars

Public and Community Outreach
Travel and Meetings

Auto Expense

75450 - Auto Exp - Gas/Mileage/Other
76000 - Depreciation Exp - Program
75400 - Auto Expense - Other

Total 75400 - Auto Expense

75600 -
76500 -
78000 -
78500 -

Dues and Subscriptions
Fundraising Expense

Misc Expenses

Non Reimbursable Expenses

Total 70000 - Program Expenses

79010 - Bank Service Charges

Jul 1, '18 - May 22, 19

750.23
16,512.30
1,676.29
709.07
66.74

37.56
237.89

275.45
202.44

56,

169,020.39
198,009.51
591.25
1,021.00
7,202.95
2,336.97
1,622.44
75.00
465.93
150.00
366.54

16,719.68

3,055.25
702.00

20,476.93

85.79
-25.33
500.00
150.00

401,

510.05
0.08

949.37
439.98

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

20

498,433.45

-259,631.73



Jul 1, '18 - May 22, 19

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

80000 - Interest Income 9.99

Total Other Income 9.99
Other Expense

81000 - Interest expense - general 750.00

83500 - Taxes - State 223.00

Total Other Expense 973.00

Net Other Income -963.01

Net Income -260,594.74
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7 tri counties bank

Service With Solutions~ Customer Service: 1-800-922-8742
TriCountiesBank.com

P.O. Box 909, Chico, CA 95927

Page: 10f 4
Statement Date:  03-31-19
Primary Account: XXXXXXXX9854

FIRE SAFE COUNCIL OF
PO BOX 1112
GRASS VALLEY CA 95945

With Instant Balance, ybur account
balances are just a tap away.

£ oomrtondonthe cErmon Log in to the Jatest version of
@& ~opstore Google play  Tri Counties Bank’s mobile app
1o get started.

Not for Profit Business Chkg Account: XXXXXXXX9854

Account # HOHHAA KKK I854 Statement Dates 03-01-19 thru 03-31-19
Beginning Balance 4,971.48
3 Deposits/Credits 34,500.00
28 Checks/Debits 32,125.54
Service Charge 0.00
Interest Paid 0.00
Ending Balance 7,345.94
Date Description Amount
3-11 Tri-Counties 360 Payment 1400310000031500310294 2,728.95 -
3-12 Cm Xfer Fr DDA XXXXXXXX7356 17,000.00
3-13 Intuit Payroll 8 Quickbooks Fire Safe Council Of N 9,959.67 -
3-14 Intuit Payroll 8 Quickbooks Fire Safe Council Of N 1,070.75 -
3-19 Cm Xfer Fr DDA XXXXXXXX7356 2,500,00
3-20 Tri-Counties 360 Payment 1400310000031543623280 2,728,95 -
3-26 Cm Xfer Fr DDA XXXXXXXX7356 15,000.00
3-27 Intuit Payroll S Quickbooks Fire Safe Council Of N 10,441.77 -
3-28 |ntuit Payroll S Quickbooks Fire Safe Council Of N 184,52 -

Check # Date Amount Check # Date Amount Check # Date Amount

7531 3-04 14.99 7548 3-18 500.00 7555 318 161.66
7642  3-06 20.36 7549 3-15 54.93 7556 3-07 116.00
7544*  3-04 298.51 7552* 315 426,86 7557 3-18 223.57
7546*  3-06 176.55 7553 316 811.75 7558 3-21 107.07
7547 3-08 115.00 7554 3-19 261.97 7559 3-26 104.41

* Indicates a Gap in Check Number Sequence

Continued on Next Page
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1 i FIRE SAFE COUNCIL OF Page: 20f4
@ trl countles bank Statement Date: 03-31-19

Service With Solutions* Primary Account: XXXXXXXX9854

e

Check # Date Amount Check # Date Amount Check # Date Amount

7661*  3-21 1564.08 7566 3-29 18.26 7578*  3-29 243.79
7564*  3-22 200.00 7567 3-22 405.00
7565 3-22 230.00 75756*  3-29 367.17

* Indicates a Gap in Check Number Sequence

End of Statement
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& tri counties bank
Service With Solutions- Customer Service: 1-800-922-8742
P.O. Box 909, Chico, CA 95927 TCounfiesBank.com

Page: /‘I/of1 o

Statement Date: / 03-31-19
Primary Account] XXXXXXXX0273

4

g

FIRE SAFE COUNCIL

OF NEVADA CITY, INC
PO BOX 1112

GRASS VALLEY CA 95945

With Instant Balance your account
balances are just a tap away.

boumbondonthe e GETTON Log in to the latest version of
' App Store Google play  Tri Counties Bank’s mobile app
to get statted :

Not for Profit Business Chkg Account: XXXXXXXX0273

Account # XXXXXXXKO273 Statement Dates 03-01-19 thry 03-31-19
Beginning Balance 119.86
0 Deposits/Credits 0.00
0 Checks/Debits 0.00
Service Charge 0.00
interest Paid 0.00
Ending Balance 119.86

End of Statement
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tri counties bank

Service With Solutions- Customer Service: 1-800-922-8742
. TriCountiesBank.com
P.O. Box 909, Chico, CA 95927

i
%,
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G

Page: [ d1of2
Statement Date:  03-31-19
Primary Accdynt: XXXXXXXX7356"

S J

T, e

FIRE SAFE COUNCIL OF
PO BOX 1112
GRASS VALLEY CA 95945

With Instant Balance, Iydu'k:aé'cou'nt
balances are just a tap away.

¢ Conntosdonthe  in.  GEFITON Log in to the latest version of
. App Store Google play  Tri Counties Bank's mobile app
to get started. :

Start Up Business Checking Account: XXXXXXXX7356

Account # XXXXXXXXT356 Statement Dates 03-01-19 thru 03-31-19
Beginning Balance 3,093.81
9 Deposits/Credits 38,199.26
7 Checks/Debits 34,509.22
Service Charge 0.00
Interest Paid 0.00
Ending Balance 6,783.85

Date Description Amount
3-01 Intuit Pymt Soln Deposit Fire Safe Council Of N 40.00
3-01 Intuit Pymt Soln Tran Fee Fire Safe Council Of N 1.49 -
3-06 Usda Treas 310 Misc Pay Fire Safe Council Of N 10,250.99
3-07 Intuit Pymt Soln Deposit Fire Safe Council Of N 49.00
3-07 Intuit Pymit Soln Tran Fee Fire Safe Council Of N 1.77 -
3-11 Deposit 23,500.00
3-12 Cm Xfer To DDA XXXXXXXX9854 17,000.00 -
3-14 Intuit Pymt Soln Deposit Fire Safe Council Of N 70.00
3-14 Intuit Pymt Soln Tran Fee Fire Safe Councit Of N 2.42 -
3-18 Depaosit 3,716.50
3-18 Paypal Transfer Fire Safe Councit Of N 44584
3-19 Cm Xfer To DDA XXXXXXXX9854 2,500.00 -
3-25 Intuit Pymt Soln Deposit Fire Safe Council Of N 98.00
3-25 Intuit Pymt Soln Tran Fee Fire Safe Council Of N 3.54 -
3-26 Cm Xfer To DDA XXXXXXXX9854 15,000.00 -
3-27 Electronic Scrip Rebate Fire Safe Councit Of N 28.93

Continued on Next Page
27




1351 Hartor Park}u;;i-;umty. CA 95993 wé %,\{ % % ?ﬁ%%

www.sierracentral.com

YE5Z  FIRE SAFE COUNCIL OF NEVADA COUNTY INC
PO BOX 1112

02392 GRASS VALLEY CA 95945

0z 01 RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

9010857

04019 043019 ¢ 1 of 1

For inquiries, contact 800-222-SCCU (7228)

OUR NEW
STATEMENT
LOOK IS
HERE!

Dy

2hddb SierréCentraE.com
|"I|'”'flI'"lI"IIl”ll'I'nl'Illl'”I'""'Im"'“"'hi'll Grow your household and earn more rewards! Ask a branch
— representative for defails today.
Account Summary - - Ending Balance Account Summary Ending Balance
Total Checking 688.69 Total Savings 170.16

Opening Balance + Total Deposits(1)
688.58 0.1

19

Total Withdrawals

n

Ending Balance

0.00

688.69

Aggregate Overdraft, Overdrait Protection Transfer and Refurned Ifem Fees

Total for this period

Total Year-to-Date

Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Overdraft Protection Transfer Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00

e

C gD|V|dend through 30APR2019

ﬁ 7392.2302
5

" rev 02-19

(e}
o~
v
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&P tri counties bank

Service With Soluflons~

APR 03 2019

JAMIE JONES Account Number; XXX XXXX XXXX 1029
ACCOUNT SUMMARY PAYMENT INFORMATION
Cradit Limit $3,000.00 New Balance $840.57
Credit Avallable $1,916.00 Minimum Payment Due $50.00
Statement Closing Date March 25,2018 =~ Payment Due Date April 23, 2018
Days in Billing Cycle e g
Previous Balance 128 95
- Payments & Credits fJ 457 80 ™
+ Purchases & Other Charges B3,568 55
+ Cash Advances $0 00
+ Finance Charges $0.00
= Now Balance $840.57
Questions? 24-Hour Customer Service 1-800-809-2244
Write: * 516 Edgewater Drive
Wakefield, MA 01830
Emall: Info@cardsves.com
Cnline: TriCountiesBank.com
Notice: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR MORE IMPORTANT INFORMATION
TRANSACTIONS
Tran Post  peterence Number Transaction Desctiption Amount
Date Date
02/22 02/26  2460316TROVOLWF3SM SUBSATIONAL GRASS VALLEY CA 43.31
MCC: 5812 MERCHANT ZIP; 95945
SALES TAX:$ 0.00 TAXINCLUDED: 2
02/25 02/26  24892161R2XGEQBRS AMZN Mktp US*MIO7WO01Y2 Amzn.com/bill WA 56,63
MCC: 5942 MERCHANT ZIP: 98109
SALESTAX:$ 395 TAXINCLUDED: 1
CUSTOMER CODE: 113-7073753-70938
0225 02/27 2488807 1TOFVESYTN CHARLIE'S CAFE GRASS VALLEY CA 45,90
MCC: 5812 MERCHANT ZIP:
02/26  02/27  24431081TORVDO50B ADOBE *ACROPRO SUBS  800-443-8158 CA 29.98
MCC: 5734 MERCHANT ZIP: 95110
SALES TAX:$ 0.00 TAXINCLUDED: 0
Transactions continved on next page
1147 0001 WG 002 7 25 190325 o PAGE 1 of 4 14 409 000D BUSY 367

Tei Counties Bank

P tri counties bank r.o.Boxsos

Service With Solutions®

JAMIE JONES

FIRE SAFE COUNCIL OF NE

PO BOX 1112

GRASS VALLEY CA 95945-1112
|||||i||[|‘|||llli||||:||i|l|||||'||||||||||||||||||||||||[|i|i|]

Chico CA 95927

Please detach bottom portion and submit with payment using enclosed envelope

Payment Information

Account Number: OO0 XXX XXXX 1029

Payment Due Date April 23, 2019
New Balance $840.67
Minimum Payment Duse $50.00
Past Due Amount $0.00

Make Check Amount Enclosed: $

Payable to:

367
p203 Tri Counties Bank

PO Box 60532
City Of Industry CA 91716-0532

400783000000102900005000000840579 29
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LOST OR STOLEN CARDS: To report lost or stolen credit cards please call 1-800-809-2244 within the United States or
530-895-7500 from outside the United States.

PAYMENT OPTIONS: if you are enrolled in Tri Counties Bank Trico Card Manager you may make your payment online
and/or enroll for automatic payments at 360control.firstdata,com, To use Trico Card Manager to make payments enroll at
360control.firstdata.com. You may aiso call us at 1-800-809-2244 to establish automatic monthly payments by speaking
with a customer service representative or to request a phone payment.

PAYMENT PROCESSING: If you mail your payment, please mail to the payment address provided on your hilling statement
using the envelope and payment coupon enclosed. Payments received by 5:00 p.m. at the jocation your payment is mailed to
will be credited as of the date of receipt. If received after 5:00 p.m. they will be credited on the foilowing day, Payments
made through Tri Counties Bank Online Banking at tricountiesbank.com will be credited based on the cutoff time disclosed at
the time of the transaction. If you do not follow these instructions your payment may not be credited for up to five days after
we receive it. Delayed crediting may cause you to become delinquent, incur a Late Payment Fee or both. Subject to any
limitations of applicable law, we reserve the right to select the method by which payments and credits are allocated to the
Account in our sole discretion. Some of your available line of credit may he held, at our discretion, untit your payment is
honored.

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY

If you think your statement is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on your statement, mail your claim to
the address shown on the front of this statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first
statement on which the transaction, error or problem appeared. You can calf us, but doing so wiil not preserve your rights.

In your claim letter, please provide the following information: Your name, organization’s or business’s name, your title, credit
card account number, transaction date, and the dolfar amount of the suspected error, Describe the error and explain why you
believe there is an error. If you need more information write your questions in your letter,

While we investigate your claim, we will not report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question,

Paying Interest: Your Account has a Grace Period on Purchases. Periodic Interest Charges begin accruing on Purchases,
Balance Transfers and Cash Advances on the date of the transaction and continue to accrue untif your balance is paid in full,
However, no Interest Charges will be charged on new Purchases for any Billing Cycle when you paid your entire New Balance in
the previous month on time and you pay your entire current month’s balance on time as well.

Liahility of Unauthorized Use of Credit Card: If you notice the foss or theft of any Card or a possible unauthorized use of any
Card, you must cali us immediately at 1-800-809-2244 or write to us at Tri Counties Bank Credit Card Services, 516
Edgewater Drive Wakefield, MA 01880-0428. Generally, you will not be liable for any unauthorized use after you notify us.
You may, however, be liable for unauthorized use that occurs before your notice to us or if you are negligent. Please see
the Business Cardholder Agreement and Discfosure, Commercial Purchasing Card Agreement and Disclosure, or Commercial
Card Agreement and Disclosure,

Please indicate change of billing address or phone number here {please print), or call 1-800-809-2244. Changes are not
effective until entered into our records.

Cardholder Name; Business Name:

Signature: Date:
Title:

Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip:

Business Phone: Mobile Phone:

Business E-Mail:

01AA1147 -2 -~ 02/08/18

1/8/2017 ' Member FDIC
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JAMIE JONES

Account Number: X300 KOO XXXX 1029

TRANSACTIONS (continued)

Tran Post

R co e
Dale Date efarence Number

Transaction Description

Amount

02/28  03/01  24692161W2XHTESLB

03/02 03/03  24692181X2XJJA9SY

03/08 03/08  74007832300XVBHET
03/11  03/12  2422443272ZXTGQE9

03/11 03/12 2426979270104 1MZH

03/1t  03/12  244977826566LY34B

03/11  03/12  2469216282XQ2XTOP

03/12 0313  244450028HESNP8XE

03/13 0313 2469216282XXZCGAZQ

03/13  03/14  24224432927038516

03/13  03/15  244310529V3678R57

03/15  03/17  24430992ABMBRMQ7M

03/16 0317  24431082QS4AFMKTS

03/18  03/19  24445002E00EENK1S

03/18  03/18  24692162D2XANJENB

03/19 03/19  74007832E00XVBWWD

1147 000} VWi 002 7 25 190325 0

CUSTOMER CODE:; BL09997 16890
Amazon.com*MI2477561 Amzn.com/bill WA
MCC; 5942 MERCHANT ZIP: 98109
SALES TAX:$ 1.50 TAXINCLUDED: 1
CUSTOMER CODE: 113-7671395-55994
VISTAPR*VistaPrint.com B866-8936743 MA
MCC: 2741 MERCHANT ZI[P: 02454
SALESTAX:$ 0.00 TAX INCLUDED:

360 WEB PAYMENT-THANK YOUWAKEFIELD MA

HILLS FLAT LUMBER GRASS VALLEY CA
MCC: 5251 MERCHANT ZIP:

KANES FINE FOODS GRASS VALLEY CA
MCG: 5812 MERCHANT ZIP: -

THE UNION GRASS ADV ~ 888-5082668 CA
MCC: 7311 MERCHANT 2IP: 95945

SALES TAX:$  0.00 TAX INGLUDED: 2
CUSTOMER CODE: 0089408098

AMZN Mktp US*MWSWGOFPO Amzn.com/bill WA
MCC: 5942 MERGHANT ZIP: 98109

SALES TAX:$  0.00 TAXINCLUDED:; 2
CUSTOMER CODE: 113-1959955-45794
USPS.COM CLICKNSHIP  800-344-7779 DC
MGCC: 9402 MERCHANT ZIP: 20260

SALES TAX;$  0.00 TAX INCLUDED: 2
CUSTOMER CODE: 45801675330419052
WWW COSTCO GOM 800-955-2292 WA
MCC: 5399 MERCHANT ZIP: 58027

SALES TAX:$  0.00 TAX INCLUDED: 2
CUSTOMER CODE: 00000000000000000
HILLS FLAT LUMBER GRASS VALLEY CA
MCC; 5251 MERCHANT ZIP:

RIEBES AUTO PARTS 11 GRASS VALLEY CA
MCC: 5533 MERCHANT ZIP: 95945

SALES TAX:$ 21.79 TAX INCLUDED: 1
CUSTOMER CODE: 9002180508834215
MICROSOFT *OFFICE 365 MSBILL.INFO WA
MCC: 4818 MERCHANT ZIP: 98052

SALES TAX:$  0.00 TAX INCLUDED: 2
CUSTOMER CODE: Z30V94PSWXZH
COSTCO WHSE #0765 FOLSOM CA

MCC: 5300 MERGHANT ZIP: 95630

SALES TAX:$  0.00 TAXINCLUDED: 0
CVS/PHARMACY #09155 GRASS VALLEY CA
MCGC: 5912 MERCHANT ZIP; 95945

SALES TAX:$  0.00 TAX INCLUDED: 2
AMZN Mkip US*MWEMDSEP1 Amzn.com/bill WA
MCC: 5942 MERGCHANT ZiP: 98109

SALES TAX:$  1.61 TAXINCLUDED: 1
CUSTOMER CODE:; 113-2818154-34162

360 WEB PAYMENT-THANK YOUWAKEFIELD MA

Transactions continued onh next page
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21.49

61.27 Vv

2,728.95-
255.99

50.00

95.00

29,32

7.65

827.31

65.45 *°

278.17

9,98

277.72

16.76

34.59

2,728.95- °

367
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JAMIE JONES

Account Number: XK X XXXAX 1029

TRANSACTIONS {continued)

Tran
Date

Past
Date

Refarence Number

Transaction Description

Amount

03/18

03/19

03/19

03/19

03/19

03/20

03721

03/22

03/22

03/23

03/20

03/20

03/20

03/21

03721

03/21

Q3722

03/24

03724

03725

24431052EV36AD2ZAE

24431062E0RTLYL2N

24755422E7W5ZBHW2

24610432F09FL3D90

24610432F09FL93FW

24755422F7W68YBDA

24692162G2X53YDR3

24391212H607RIVNY

24391212H607RVNS

24164072K2LR7ANP X

RIEBES AUTO PARTS 13 NEVADA CITY CA
MCC: 5533 MERCHANT ZIP: 95959

SALES TAX:$  1.26 TAXINCLUDED: 1
CUSTOMER CODE: 9002275553195738

ADOBE *ACROPRQO SUBS  800-443-8158 CA
MCG: 5734 MERCHANT ZIP: 95110

SALES TAX:$ 0.00 TAXINCLUDED: ¢
CUSTOMER CODE: BL1011067580
INTERSTATE SiGN PRODUCTS 419-6831962 OH
MCC: 5093 MERCHANT ZIP: 44827

SALES TAX:§ 0.00 TAX INCLUDED: 0
CUSTOMER CODE: 647031916480001
HOMEDEPQOT.COM B00-430-3376 GA
MCC: 5200 MERCHANT ZiP: 30339

SALES TAX:$ 17.18 TAXINCLUDED: 1
CUSTOMER CODE: A48828775
HOMEDEPOT,COM 800-430-3376 GA
MCC: 5200 MERCHANT ZIP: 30339

SALES TAX:$§ 6.75 TAX INCLUDED: 1
CUSTOMER CODE; A57577804

INTERSTATE SIGN PRODUCTS 419-6831962 OH
MCC: 5093 MERCHANT ZIP: 44827

SALES TAX:$ 0.00 TAXINCLUDED: 0
CUSTOMER CODE: 648032016500001

WWW COSTCO COM 800-955-2292 WA
MCC: 5399 MERCHANT ZIP: 98027

SALES TAX:$ 0.00 TAXINCLUDED: 2
CUSTOMER CODE: 00000000000000000

UCD AG & NATURAL RSRC-TN 530-750-1211 CA
MCC: 8220 MERGCHANT ZIP: 95618

SALES TAX:$§ 0.00 TAX INCLUDED: 2
CUSTOMER CODE:; sys_tracking_ld=1

UCD AG & NATURAL RSRC-TN 530-750-1211 CA
MCC; 8220 MERCHANT ZiP: 95818

SALES TAX:$ 0.00 TAX INCLUDED; 2
CUSTOMER CODE: sys_tracking_id=1

TARGET 00010975 AUBURN CA

MCGC: 6310 MERCHANT ZIP: 95603

SALES TAX:$  1.16 TAXNCLUDED: 1
CUSTOMER CQODE: 00000000000000000

16.25

29.98 —

300.00

246.15

96.69

217.00

339.66

50.00

50.00

17.26 .

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

TOTAL *FINANCE CHARGE* PAID IN 2018

$0.00

REWARDS SUMMARY

Rewards Bonus earned on statement

Rewards Bonus earned year to date

1147

0001 vvs

0oz 7 25 190325 0

$0.00
$0.00
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JAMIE JONES

Account Number: XXXX XXXX XXXX 1029

INTEREST CHARGE CALCULATION

Your Annuai Percentage Rate {AFPR) is the annual interest rate on your account

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE Balance Subject to Days in Billing
Type of Balance RATE (AFR) interest Rate Cycle Interest Charge
Purchases 23.49% (v} $0.00 o8 $0.00
Cash Advances 26.24% (v) $0.00 og $0.00
(v} = variable {f) = fixed
33
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FIRE SAFE COUNCIL OF NEVADA COUNTY
COMMITTEES ROSTER
(As of April 22, 2019)

EXECUTIVE/FINANCE COMMITTEE:
Donn Thane, Chair David Walker, Treasurer Bill Drown, Director
Rick Nolle, Vice-Chair Eric Trygg, Director Hank Weston, Director

PARTNERSHIP EDUCATION:
Susan Rogers Cohesive Strategy Metrics:
Firewise Coalition Kate Wilken

FIRE PREVENTION EDUCATION:
Susan Rogers
Firewise Coalition

VOLUNTEER DEVELOPMENT: BOARD & STAFF DEVELOPMENT:
Bob Long Kate Wilken

HAZARDOUS FUEL REDUCTIONS:

Donn Thane

Pete Williams

Don Wagner

Alan Doerr

FUNDRAISING: GRANT WRITING:

Eric Trygg Jenn Tamo (Nevada County OES)
Bill Drown

HUMAN RESOURCES: DIRECTOR NOMINATION:
Donn Thane Donn Thane

Rick Nolle Rick Nolle

Pete Williams Pete Williams

Bill Drown Bill Drown

Jamie Jones, FSCNC Executive Director, is a member of all Committees as a non-voting position
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Fire Safe Council of Nevada County
P.O. Box 1112

Grass Valley, CA 95945

Phone (530) 272-1122

Fax (530) 272-3232
www.areyoufiresafe.com

2018-2019
FSCNC BOARD MEETING & EVENT SCHEDULE

Most board meetings will utilize video or teleconferencing between Nevada City & Truckee, CA

JULY 20, 2018 10:00 a.m. MADELYN HELLING LIBRARY

AUGUST 23, 2018 10:00 a.m. MADELYN HELLING LIBRARY
SEPTEMBER 27, 2018 10:00 a.m. MADELYN HELLING LIBRARY

OCTOBER 25, 2018 10:00 a.m. MADELYN HELLING LIBRARY
NOVEMBER 16, 2018 10:00 a.m. MADELYN HELLING LIBRARY
DECEMBER 2018 NO SCHEDULED MEETING

JANUARY 2019 10:00 a.m. GRASS VALLEY VETERAN’S BUILDING
JANUARY 2019 12:00 p.m. VOLUNTEER APPRECIATION LUNCHEON
FEBRUARY 28, 2019 10:00 a.m. BOARD RETREAT - LOCATION TBD
MARCH 28, 2019 10:00 a.m. MADELYN HELLING LIBRARY

TBD 6:00 p.m. CULINARY ADVENTURE FUNDRAISER
APRIL 25, 2019 10:00 a.m. MADELYN HELLING LIBRARY

MAY 4, 2019 10:00 a.m. COMMUNITY WILDFIRE PREPAREDNESS
MAY 23, 2019 10:00 a.m. TRUCKEE

JUNE 27, 2019 10:00 a.m. MADELYN HELLING LIBRARY

FSCNC STAFE HOLIDAYS
THE FSCNC OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS:

JULY 4, 2018 INDEPENDENCE DAY
SEPTEMBER 3, 2018 LABOR DAY

NOVEMBER 22, 2018 THANKSGIVING

NOVEMBER 23, 2018 FRIDAY AFTER THANKSGIVING
DECEMBER 25, 2018 CHRISTMAS

JANUARY 1, 2019 NEW YEARS

FEBRUARY 18, 2019 PRESIDENTS' DAY

MAY 27, 2019 MEMORIAL DAY
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Qur Mission lIs:

To provide Firewise education and programs to enhance
emergency preparedness for catastrophic wildfire to all citizens in
Nevada County in order to reduce the loss of life, property, and
natural resources, and to create Firewise Communities/USA®; to
network with other Fire Safe Councils, governmental agencies,
and foundations for the benefit of the citizens of Nevada County.

Qur Vision lIs:

To educate, help motivate, and assist the citizens and
policymakers of Nevada County to understand the significant and
eminent threat of catastrophic wildfire while promoting a healthy
ecosystem and economy. As volunteers, we will act to coordinate
stakeholders and the community to provide for our organizations’

continuity and success in achieving this vision.

Who We Are:

The Fire Safe Council is a non-profit, local volunteer organization
dedicated to making Nevada County safer from catastrophic
wildfire through fire prevention education, fire break clearing

projects, and creating Firewise Communities.
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Fire Safe Council of Nevada County Acronym List

American Conservation Experience
AmeriCorps NCCC

Bureau of Land Management
Cosumnes, American, Bear and Yuba
Rivers

California Conservation Corp
California Department of Forestry
California Environmental Quality Act
California Fire Safe Council

California Forest Improvement Program
Capital Improvement Program
California Native Plant Society
California Public Resources Code
Community Service Block Gran t
Community Wildfire Protection Plan
Diameter at Breast Height
Department of Transportation &
Sanitation (Nevada County)
Defensible Space Advisory Visit
Disaster Mitigation Act

Employment Development Department
Environmental Impact Report
Environmental Protection Agency
Electric Program Investment Charge
Environmental Quality Incentive
Program

Economic Resource Council
Endangered Species Act

Federal Emergency Management
Agency

Forest Integrated Resource Safety
Taskforce

Foundation of Resources for Equality &
Employment for the Disabled

Fire Safe Communities Association
Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Geographic Information
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IRWMP
MBE
MBTA
MJIMHMP
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Integrated Regional Water Mgmt Plan
Thousand Board Feet

Migratory Bird Treaty Act
Multi-Jurisdiction, Multi-Hazard
Mitigation Plan

Memorandum of Understanding
Manual on Uniform Traffic Control
Devices for Streets & Highways
National Environmental Policy Act
National Historic Preservation Act
Natural Resource Conservation Service
Northern Sierra Air Quality
Management District

Office of Emergency Services

Project Activity Levels

Pre-Harvest Inspection

Partners in Community Program
Resource Advisory Committee
Resource Conservation District
Request for Quote

Regional Occupational Program
Registered Professional Forester
Society of American Foresters

Sierra Economic Development District
Spaghetti Feed

Shelter in Place

Solicitation Offer Award

Spill Prevention and Counter measures
Plan

Sierra Pacific Industries

Timber Harvest Plan

Tahoe Regional Planning Agency
United States Forest Service
Vegetation Management Program
Wine & Culinary Adventure
Watercourse and Lake Protection Zone

Wildland Urban Interface





